Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Quinyun Peng	01/10/2001
Krishna Srinivasan	01/10/2001

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Building Materials Corporation of America	
Street Address:	300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 303	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19801	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6706147

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)628-4081

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

9736283529 Phone:

Email: wdavis@ispcorp.com

Correspondent Name: William J. Davis Address Line 1: 1361 Alps Road

Address Line 2: GAF Building Materials Corp. Address Line 4: Wayne, NEW JERSEY 07470

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 2617/DIV

NAME OF SUBMITTER: William J. Davis

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT

REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0010

500263089

Serial No	
Filed	

ASSIGNMENT - JOINT INVENTORS

WHEREAS, WE, QINYUN PENG AND KRISHNA SRINIVASAN

residing respectively at

Pine Brook, NJ and Mahwah, NJ

and respectively citizens of

USA and USA

and have invented certain new and useful inventions or improvements entitled

FIBER MATS FOR MATERIALS OF CONSTRUCTION HAVING IMPROVED TEAR STRENGTH AND PROCESS FOR MAKING SAME

for which we have concurrently herewith executed an application for Letters Patent of the United States, and

- WHEREAS, BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware having a place of business at 300 Delaware Avenue, Suite 303, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the said inventions or improvements throughout the world, the said application for United States Letters Patent and any United States Letters Patent granted therefor, and any applications for Letters Patent and the Letters Patent therefor in any country or countries foreign to the United States based thereon.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign and transfer and set over unto the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said inventions or improvements, and to the said application for Letters Patent and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and to any invention or improvement made by us which is described in said application, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted on them and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said invention or improvement in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said inventions or improvements to the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire right, title and interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY authorize and request the attorneys of record in the said application for Letters Patent to insert in the above right hand corner of this Assignment, the Serial Number and filing date of the said application when officially known;

PATENT REEL: 019193 FRAME: 0011 AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, reissue, continuation and continuation-in-part applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid the said BUILDING MATERIALS INVESTMENT CORPORATION, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions or improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, WE hereunto set our hands and seals

Date 6/10/4 , 2001

Cipyun Pana

Deyce Costo

Date Jan 10 , 2001

Krishna Sriniyasan

Joyce Costa

-2-

RECORDED: 04/23/2007